NXP USA Inc. - XPC850DEVR50BU Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MPC850 PowerQUICC™ Integrated Communications Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 63
Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
9 Mechanical Data and Ordering Information
Table 26 provides information on the MPC850 derivative devices.
Table 27 identifies the packages and operating frequencies available for the MPC850.
9.1 Pin Assignments and Mechanical Dimensions of the PBGA
The original pin numbering of the MPC850 conformed to a Freescale proprietary pin numbering scheme
that has since been replaced by the JEDEC pin numbering standard for this package type. To support
Table 26.  MPC850 Family Derivatives
Device Ethernet Support Number of SCCs 1
1  Serial Communication Controller (SCC)
32-Channel HDLC
Support
64-Channel HDLC
Support 2
2  50 MHz version supports 64 time slots on a time division multiplexed line using one SCC
MPC850 N/A One N/A N/A
MPC850DE Yes Two N/A N/A
MPC850SR  Yes Two N/A Yes
MPC850DSL Yes Two No No
Table 27.  MPC850 Package/Frequency/Availability
Package Type Frequency (MHz) Temperature (Tj) Order Number
256-Lead Plastic Ball Grid Array
(ZT suffix)
50 0°C to 95°C XPC850ZT50BU
XPC850DEZT50BU
XPC850SRZT50BU
XPC850DSLZT50BU
66 0°C to 95°C XPC850ZT66BU
XPC850DEZT66BU
XPC850SRZT66BU
80 0°C to 95°C XPC850ZT80BU
XPC850DEZT80BU
XPC850SRZT80BU
256-Lead Plastic Ball Grid Array
(CZT suffix)
50 -40°C to 95°C XPC850CZT50BU
XPC850DECZT50BU
XPC850SRCZT50BU
XPC850DSLCZT50BU
66 XPC850CZT66BU
XPC850DECZT66BU
XPC850SRCZT66BU
80 XPC850CZT80B
XPC850DECZT80B
XPC850SRCZT80B
MPC850 PowerQUICC™ Integrated Communications Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor 65